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Club Pulborough Circuit Time Trial  -  Sunday 14th August 2016 

Course GS/993 (15.64 miles) 

 

Qualifying event for WECC SPOCO Competition 

Event Promoter: Rick Hughes: Email 

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 

 

RESULTS 
 

The toughness of the course is clearly demonstrated by the huge array of negatives against 

standard time for the distance. This is not an easy course. 

 

Nik Allen finished off a successful week by adding a Pulborough Circuit win to the Evening Hill 

Climb shared first place from three days earlier. Not only that but he also confounded the 

handicapper today and won the handicap rankings too, finishing well ahead of Martin Booker and 

Simon Atkinson on handicap. 

 

Ian and Simon also recorded good times as they finished close behind Nik in the scratch rankings 

and Simon was particularly pleased with his return to form. 

 

 

With Mike and Trevor away three riders took valuable SPOCO points and moved to the top of the 

leaderboard with Ian Cheesman taking pole position. 
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SCRATCH 

 

Overall 
Position 

Rider 
 No 

Name 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

VTTA 
Std 

Vet 
+/- 

Position 
on Std 

1 12 Nik Allen V45 41:31 41:31 +0:00 2 

2 14 Ian Cheesman V47 41:47 41:45 -0:02 3 

3 5 Simon Atkinson V42 41:58 41:08 -0:50 5 

4 10 Rick Hughes V53 42:25 42:29 +0:04 1 

5 7 Martin Booker V48 42:50 41:52 -0:58 6 

6 6 Colin Barton V55 43:12 42:45 -0:27 4 

7 3 Connor Leeding S 44:36 
   

8 1 Paul Townsley V67 46:13 44:57 -1:16 7 

9 13 Andrew Lock V49 46:37 41:59 -4:38 9 

10 11 Phil Frean V61 47:52 43:41 -4:11 8 

11 9 Nicky Carsons WV53 51:45 45:53 -5:52 10 

12 2 David Funnell V51 54:59 42:14 -12:45 12 

13 4 Joan Lennon WV59 56:07 46:50 -9:17 11 

 
8 Simon Toppin S26 DNS 

   
 

HANDICAP 

 

Overall 
Position 

Rider 
 No 

Name 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

Handicap 
Adjusted 

Time 

1 12 Nik Allen V45 41:31 1:30 40:01 

2 7 Martin Booker V48 42:50 1:30 41:20 

3 5 Simon Atkinson V42 41:58 0:30 41:28 

4 10 Rick Hughes V53 42:25 0:45 41:40 

5 14 Ian Cheesman V47 41:47 0:00 41:47 

6 3 Connor Leeding S 44:36 2:45 41:51 

7 13 Andrew Lock V49 46:37 4:30 42:07 

8 6 Colin Barton V55 43:12 1:00 42:12 

9 9 Nicky Carsons WV53 51:45 9:30 42:15 

10 11 Phil Frean V61 47:52 4:00 43:52 

11 1 Paul Townsley V67 46:13 2:00 44:13 

12 2 David Funnell V51 54:59 9:00 45:59 

13 4 Joan Lennon WV59 56:07 9:00 47:07 

 
8 Simon Toppin S26 DNS 3:45 
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SPOCO TABLE 

 

Pos Name Rides Points   Ashurst 
Club 
25 Pulborough 

Hill 
Climb 

Hard 
Riders 

Long 
Furlong 

1 Ian Cheesman 3 53   16 18 19 
   

2 Martin Booker 3 51   19 16 16 
   

3 Rick Hughes 3 49   17 15 17 
   

4 Mike O'Gorman 2 37   20 17 
    

4 Trevor Leeding 2 37   18 19 
    

6 Andrew Lock 3 32   9 11 12 
   

7 Colin Barton 2 29   
 

14 15 
   

8 Chris Putnam 2 26   13 13 
    

9 Paul Townsley 2 25   
 

12 13 
   

10 Nicky Carsons 2 21   11 
 

10 
   

11 Dom Maxwell 1 20   
 

20 
    

11 Nik Allen 1 20   
  

20 
   

13 Phil Frean 2 20   
 

9 11 
   

14 Simon Atkinson 1 18   
  

18 
   

15 Schaeff Potter 1 15   15 
     

16 Connor Leeding 1 14   
  

14 
   

17 John McGrath 1 14   14 
     

18 Aaron Hartley 1 12   12 
     

19 Clive Patterson-Lett 1 10   
 

10 
    

20 Karen McGrath 1 10   10 
     

21 David Funnell 1 9   
  

9 
   

22 Joan Lennon 1 8   
  

8 
   

23 Rome Bhamra 1 8   
 

8 
    

24 Nicole Patterson-Lett 1 7   
 

7 
   

  
 

 

 

Forthcoming Events 

 

09:00 Sunday 21st August  GS/992 WECC Hard Riders (21.93 miles) 

07:30 Sunday 18th September P901/25 Inter-Club Clonmore Trophy (25 miles) 

10:00 Saturday 1st October GH/92  WECC Hill Climb Championship 

08:00 Sunday 9th October  GS/983 WECC Long Furlong (17.1 miles) 

 

For more details of these and other events please check out our club web site 

http://www.sussexca.org.uk/gs992.html
http://www.sussexca.org.uk/p90125.html
http://www.sussexca.org.uk/gh92.html
http://www.sussexca.org.uk/gs983.html
http://www.worthingexcelsior.co.uk/2016-season.html

